days of the Proposed Agency Action Order, a Consummating Order should be issued. However,
the docket should remain open for staff's verification that the appropriate refunds have been
made and the revised tariff sheets and customer notices have been filed by the Utility and
approved by staff. Upon these actions being completed, the escrow account should be released,
and the docket closed administratively. (Jaeger)

Staff Analysis: If no timely protest is filed by a substantially affected person within 21 days of
the Proposed Agency Action Order, a Consummating Order should be issued. However, the
docket should remain open for staff's verification that the appropriate refunds have been made
and the revised tariff sheets and customer notices have been filed by the Utility and approved by
staff. Upon these actions being completed, the escrow account should be released, and the
docket closed administratively.

- 38

-------------~~.----

Docket No. 100127-WS

Date: August 11,2011

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. I-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 100127-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31109

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $1,075,251 $0 $1,075,251 ($52,582) $1,022,669

2 Land and Land Rights 182,500 0 182,500 (1 ]2,500) 70,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (483,494) 0 (483,494) 57,073 (426,421)

5 CIAC (328,985) 0 (328,985) (12,535) (341,520)

6 Amortization ofCIAC 246,641 0 246,641 (27,144) 219,497

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 15,678 15,678 (596) 15,082

8 Rate Base $621.213 $15.618 $101.521 ($1:18.28:1:) $552.301

- 39

Docket No. 100] 27-WS

Date: August 11,2011

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Description

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Schedule No. I-B
Docket No. 100127-WS

Staff Staff
Adjust- Adjusted
ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $949,207 $0 $949,207 ($15,776) $933,431

2 Land and Land Rights 93,388 0 93,388 (24,717) 68,671

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (698,111) 0 (698,111) 14,617 (683,494)

5 CIAC (531,404) 0 (531,404) (12,669) (544,073)

6 Amortization of CIAC 405,694 0 405,694 (31,744) 373,950

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 23,481 23,481 (1,200) 22,281

8 Rate Base $218.714 $23.481 $242.255 ($1lA89J $J70:166

- 40

'

Docket No. 100127-WS
Date: August 11 , 2011

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 100127-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

: ."::-:-:-:- . :: : :,:: >"::-:- :.
. . . : .

." . '

Was(ewater .Jj;xpIMati9~ > ..

Plant In Service
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments . (Issue 2) ($52,582) ($15,776)

Land
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2) ($112,500) ($24,717)

Accumulated Depreciation
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments . (Issue 2) $57,073 $14 ,617

CIAC
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2) ($12 ,535) ($12,669)